## 504194281 01/24/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4240956

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
GARY J. SULLIVAN				12/31/2012	
SANDEEP KANUMU	RI			12/31/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:					
Street Address:	One Mi	crosoft Way			
City:	Redmo	nd			
State/Country:	WASHI	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98052				
	ł				
PROPERTY NUMBE			]		
Property Typ		Number			
Application Number		15380961			
CORRESPONDENC	Ε DATA				
		(503)595-5301	595-5301		
	ll be sent to	the e-mail address first; ; if that is unsuccessful,			
-		,	-		
Email:		ris.rasanen@klarquist.cor	Isanen@klarquist.com		
		PATRICK M. BIBLE, KLA	RICK M. BIBLE, KLARQUIST SPARKMAN LLP		
Address Line 1: 121 S		121 SW SALMON STREE	SW SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600		
Address Line 2: ONE		ONE WORLD TRADE CE	WORLD TRADE CENTER		
Address Line 4:		PORTLAND, OREGON 97	7204		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		3382-89109-12	3382-89109-12		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		PATRICK M. BIBLE	PATRICK M. BIBLE		
SIGNATURE:		/Patrick M. Bible/	/Patrick M. Bible/		
DATE SIGNED:		01/24/2017	01/24/2017		
Total Attachments: 4					
source=3382-89109-12	2 - Assignme	ent to MS#page1.tif			
source=3382-89109-12	•				
source=3382-89109-12	2 - Assignme	ent to MS#page3.tif			

source=3382-89109-12 - Assignment to MS#page4.tif

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, Gary J. Sullivan ("ASSIGNOR"), am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "CONSTRAINTS AND UNIT TYPES TO SIMPLIFY VIDEO RANDOM ACCESS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, 121 SW Salmon Street, Suite 1600, Portland, OR 97204, who are associated with customer number 26119, (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES) to insert here in parentheses (filed on 12/31/2012, and given Application No. 13/732,328 by the following Office: United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's

Application No. filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on \_\_\_\_\_ and was given Application No. \_\_\_\_\_ by the following Office "United States Patent and Trademark Office";

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 041068 FRAME: 0667 the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor Signature	<u>31 Dec. 2012</u> Date
Gary J. Sullivan Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, Sandeep Kanumuri ("ASSIGNOR"), am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "CONSTRAINTS AND UNIT TYPES TO SIMPLIFY VIDEO RANDOM ACCESS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, 121 SW Salmon Street, Suite 1600, Portland, OR 97204, who are associated with customer number 26119, (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES) to insert here in parentheses (filed on <u>12/31/2012</u>, and given Application No. <u>13/732.328</u> by the following Office:
United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No. filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ and was given Application No. \_\_\_\_\_ by the following Office "United States Patent and Trademark Office";

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

K.Sendop	12 31 2012		
Inventor's Signature	Date		
Sandeep Kanumuri	KENE LOBE KALLER		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)		

Page 2 of 2